SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 18,2007 Hearing Room 343

1:00 pm Tapes 5-6

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

. Ginny Burdick, Chair

. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair
. Jeff Kruse

. Floyd Prozanski

. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel
Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD:

Work Session- Measure Introduction

Public Hearing-SB 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, and 133

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 002 Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:11 p.m.

MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION

010

011
013
016
017

SB 126-PUBLIC HEARING
023

049
051

081
125
134
141
144
SA 164
167
172

227
252
258
263

MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves L.C's: 1243 (Exhibit A), 1349
(Exhibit B), 1987 (Exhibit C) BE INTRODUCED
as committee bills.

VOTE: 5-0-0

Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Burdick

Sen. Beyer

Chair Burdick

Hardy Myers, Attorney General

Chair Burdick

Cynthia Stinson, Crime Victims’ Assistance Section, Department
of Justice (DOJ) (Exhibit D)

Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, DOJ

Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Chair Burdick

Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, DOJ (Exhibit E)

Cynthia Stinson

Chair Burdick

David Rogers, Executive Director of the Partnership of Safety
and Justice (Exhibit F)

Sen. Walker

Stinson

Sen. Walker

Stinson



287 Boss

324 Sen. Walker
335 Boss
344 Chair Burdick
353 Sen. Prozanski
403 Chair Burdick
409 Boss

6A 006 Chair Burdick
011 Boss
016 Chair Burdick
023 Rogers
029 Chair Burdick
034 Sen. Walker
045 Boss
048 Chair Burdick
050 Sen. Beyer
057 Sen. Walker
062 Sen. Kruse
067 Boss
068 Sen. Kruse
075 Chair Burdick
093 Boss
107 Sen. Walker
121 Boss
122 Sen. Walker
128 Boss
142 Chair Burdick

SB129-PUBLIC HEARING

160 Darian Stanford, Counsel

175 Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit G)
6A 211 Chair Burdick

214 Boss

223 Sen. Walker

234 Boss

248 Sen. Walker

257 Sen. Prozanski

267 Chair Burdick

273 Boss

277 Chair Burdick

284 Sen. Prozanski

290 Chair Burdick

304 Boss

305 Sen. Prozanski

316 Sen. Beyer

327 Boss

345 Sen. Beyer

349 Sen. Kruse

360 Boss



372
393
396
411
5B 004
080
082
087
100

123

SB 132-PUBLIC HEARING
129

138
174
181
224
227

290

5B 292
294

SB 130-PUBLIC HEARING
300
316
346
352

363

SB 128-PUBLIC HEARING
368
383
6B 002
028
046
051
056
072
085

SB 131-PUBLIC HEARING
090

100
121
123
128

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Burdick

Boss

Chair Burdick

Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Chair Burdick

Elkanich

Sen. Prozanski

Terrie Quinteros, Program Director, Partnership of Safety and
Justice (Exhibit H)
Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit I)
Chair Burdick

Tom Cleary, Multnomah County District Attorney (Exhibit J)
Chair Burdick

Tim Loewen, Oregon Juvenile Department Directors Association
(Exhibit K)

Chair Burdick

Boss
Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit L)
Chair Burdick

Terrie Quinteros, Program Director, Partnership of Safety and
Justice (Exhibit M)

Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, DOJ (Exhibit N)

Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Boss

Sen. Walker

Boss

Sen. Walker

Sen. Kruse

Chair Burdick

Darian Stanford, Counsel

Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit O)
Chair Burdick

Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association
Chair Burdick



SB 133-PUBLIC HEARING

131 Darian Stanford, Counsel

143 Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (DOJ) (Exhibit
P)

167 Chair Burdick

172 Susan Miller, DOJ

177 Chair Burdick

SB 127-PUBLIC HEARING

178 Darian Stanford, Counsel

189 Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit Q)
6B 215 Sen. Prozanski

217 Chair Burdick

218 Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:51p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Introductions, LC 1987, staff, 3 pp
Introductions, LC 1349, staff, 1 p
Introductions, LC 1243, staff, 2 pp

SB 126, informational packet, Cynthia Stinson, 8 pp
SB 126, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp

SB 126, written testimony, David Rogers, 2 pp
SB 129, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp

SB 129, written testimony, Terrie Quinteros, 2pp
SB 132, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp

SB 132, written testimony, Tom Cleary, 2 pp
SB 132, written testimony, Tim Loewen, 1p

SB 130, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp

SB 130, written testimony, Terrie Quinteros, 2pp
SB 128, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp

SB 131, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp

SB 133, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp

SB 127, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
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