SENATE COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

January 18, 2007 Hearing Room 343 1:00 pm Tapes 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Roger Beyer, Vice-Chair

Sen. Jeff Kruse Sen. Floyd Prozanski Sen. Vicki Walker

STAFF PRESENT: Darian Stanford, Counsel

Jennifer Black, Committee Assistant

MEASURES OR ISSUES HEARD: Work Session- Measure Introduction
Public Hearing-SB 126, 127, 128, 129, 130, 131, 132, and 133

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
5A	002	Chair Burdick calls the meeting to order at 1:11 p.m.		
MEASURE INTRODUCTION-WORK SESSION				
	010	MOTION: Sen. Beyer moves LC's: 1243 (Exhibit A), 1349 (Exhibit B), 1987 (Exhibit C) BE INTRODUCED as committee bills.		
		VOTE: 5-0-0		
	011	Chair hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.		
	013	Chair Burdick		
	016	Sen. Beyer		
	017	Chair Burdick		
SB 126-PUBLIC HEARING				
	023	Hardy Myers, Attorney General		
	049	Chair Burdick		
	051	Cynthia Stinson, Crime Victims' Assistance Section, Department of Justice (DOJ) (Exhibit D)		
	081	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, DOJ		
	125	Chair Burdick		
	134	Darian Stanford, Counsel		
	141	Chair Burdick		
	144	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, DOJ (Exhibit E)		
5A	164	Cynthia Stinson		
	167	Chair Burdick		
	172	David Rogers, Executive Director of the Partnership of Safety and Justice (Exhibit F)		
	227	Sen. Walker		
	252	Stinson		
	258	Sen. Walker		
	263	Stinson		

	287	Boss
	324	Sen. Walker
	335	Boss
	344	Chair Burdick
	353	Sen. Prozanski
	403	Chair Burdick
	409	Boss
6A	006	Chair Burdick
V1 1	011	Boss
	016	Chair Burdick
	023	Rogers
	029	Chair Burdick
	034	Sen. Walker
	045	Boss
	048	Chair Burdick
	050	Sen. Beyer
	057	Sen. Walker
	062	Sen. Kruse
	067	Boss
	068	Sen. Kruse
	075	Chair Burdick
	093	Boss
	107	Sen. Walker
	121	Boss
	122	Sen. Walker
	128	Boss
	142	Chair Burdick
	1.2	Chair Barare
SB129-PUBL	IC HEARING	
	160	Darian Stanford, Counsel
	175	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit G)
6A	211	Chair Burdick
	214	Boss
	223	Sen. Walker
	234	Boss
	248	Sen. Walker
	257	Sen. Prozanski
	267	Chair Burdick
	273	Boss
	277	Chair Burdick
	284	Sen. Prozanski
	290	Chair Burdick
	304	Boss
	305	Sen. Prozanski
	316	Sen. Beyer
	327	Boss
	345	Sen. Beyer
	349	Sen. Kruse
	360	Boss

	372	Sen. Prozanski		
	393	Chair Burdick		
	396	Boss		
	411	Chair Burdick		
5B	004	Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association		
0.2	080	Chair Burdick		
	082	Elkanich		
	087	Sen. Prozanski		
	100	Terrie Quinteros, Program Director, Partnership of Safety and		
	100	Justice (Exhibit H)		
	123	Chair Burdick		
SB 132-PUBLIC I	HEADING			
<u>SD 132-1 UDLIC 1</u>	129	Darian Stanford, Counsel		
	138	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit I)		
	174	Chair Burdick		
	181	Tom Cleary, Multnomah County District Attorney (Exhibit J)		
	224	Chair Burdick		
	227	Tim Loewen, Oregon Juvenile Department Directors Association		
		(Exhibit K)		
	290	Chair Burdick		
5B	292	Boss		
	294	Chair Burdick		
SB 130-PUBLIC I	HEARING			
<u>SD 100 I CDEIC I</u>	300	Darian Stanford, Counsel		
	316	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit L)		
	346	Chair Burdick		
	352	Terrie Quinteros, Program Director, Partnership of Safety and		
		Justice (Exhibit M)		
	363	Chair Burdick		
SB 128-PUBLIC I	HEARING			
SD 120 I CDLIC I	368	Darian Stanford, Counsel		
	383	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, DOJ (Exhibit N)		
6B	002	Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association		
02	028	Boss		
	046	Sen. Walker		
	051	Boss		
	056	Sen. Walker		
	072	Sen. Kruse		
	085	Chair Burdick		
	-			
SB 131-PUBLIC HEARING				
	090	Darian Stanford, Counsel		
	100	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit O)		
	121	Chair Burdick		
	123	Amy Elkanich, Oregon Criminal Defense Lawyers Association		
	128	Chair Burdick		

SB 133-PUBLIC	C HEARING		
	131	Darian Stanford, Counsel	
	143	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (DOJ) (Exhibit	
		P)	
	167	Chair Burdick	
	172	Susan Miller, DOJ	
	177	Chair Burdick	
~~			
SB 127-PUBLIC HEARING			
	178	Darian Stanford, Counsel	
	189	Fred Boss, Chief Counsel, Department of Justice (Exhibit Q)	
6B	215	Sen. Prozanski	
	217	Chair Burdick	
	218	Chair Burdick adjourns the meeting at 2:51p.m.	

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Introductions, LC 1987, staff, 3 pp
- B. Introductions, LC 1349, staff, 1 p
- C. Introductions, LC 1243, staff, 2 pp
- D. SB 126, informational packet, Cynthia Stinson, 8 pp
- E. SB 126, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
- F. SB 126, written testimony, David Rogers, 2 pp
- G. SB 129, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
- H. SB 129, written testimony, Terrie Quinteros, 2pp
- I. SB 132, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
- J. SB 132, written testimony, Tom Cleary, 2 pp
- K. SB 132, written testimony, Tim Loewen, 1p
- L. SB 130, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
- M. SB 130, written testimony, Terrie Quinteros, 2pp
- N. SB 128, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
- O. SB 131, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
- P. SB 133, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp
- Q. SB 127, written testimony, Fred Boss, 2 pp